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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
July 10, 2025, 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER  

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 
Badge Pinning 

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities Committee – June 24, 2025 
Finance Committee – June 26, 2025 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-01383 to 25-01398; ($793,659.65) 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-01399 to 25-01401; ($540,200.20) 
AP Vouchers: 25-01402 to 25-01522; ($613,145.78) 

Approval of Payroll 
June 30, 2025 Payroll ($1,747,007.51) 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg. Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 6/24/25 7/22/25 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 6/26/25   7/24/25 No 
Sno911 Waugh 6/19/25 7/17/25 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 7/3/25 9/4/25 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 5/15/25 9/18/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 7/10/25 8/14/25 Yes 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 6/25/25 11/12/25 No 
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Approval of Minutes 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes June 25, 2025 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes June 26, 2025  

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
Public Record Index Resolution 
BN Builders Phase 1C Contract Amendment 
Budget Amendment #2 Shop Wages 
Darkhorse Contract Amendment 
Policy 804 Standardization of Station Files 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Paramedic School MOU 

Action 
Sno911 2025 ILA Amendment 

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 
Transfer of Command: Chief Park 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Special Commissioner Meeting Monday, July 14, 2025, at 0900 – Station 31 Training Room 
Regular Commissioner Meeting Thursday, July 24, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.130.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 

ADJOURNMENT 
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Capital Facilities Committee Meeting Minutes 
June 24, 2025 

Present: Commissioner Edwards, Deputy Chief Fetcho, Assistant Chief Messer, Deputy Chief 
Rasmussen, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Steinruck, and Support Specialist 
Szilak 

Commenced: 1700 

Discussion: 

• Reviewed Phase 1C of the design-build for Stations 32 and 81.

• Discussed the status of Station 72.

• Deputy Chief Rasmussen thanked everyone for attending the Station Design
Conference.

Next Meeting: Tuesday, July 22, 2025, 1700 

Adjourned: 1740 
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Finance Committee Meeting Minutes 
June 26, 2025 

Present: Commissioner Alsin, Commissioner Elmore, Assistant Chief Lundquist, Assistant Chief 
Messer, Business Administrator Schoof, Support Specialist Szilak, Chief Financial 
Officer Tabor 

Commenced: 1602 

Discussion: 

• Reviewed Phase 1C of the design-build for Stations 32 and 81.

• Labor negotiations update will be discussed in executive session during the June 26
board meeting.

• Reviewed the shop budget amendment.

• Reviewed the annual financial report.

Next Meeting: Thursday, July 24, 2025, 1600 

Adjourned: 1712 
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06/30/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-01383 486.38AFLAC
25-01384 516,457.95DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
25-01385 580.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
25-01386 1,000.80FIREPAC
25-01387 2,243.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
25-01388 57,750.00HRA VEBA TRUST
25-01389 34,845.18IAFF LOCAL 2781
25-01390 929.50IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
25-01391 1,060.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
25-01392 30,600.00IAFF MERP
25-01393 21,855.14MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
25-01394 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
25-01395 122,869.66VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
25-01396 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-01397 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-01398 842.33WSCFF FASTPAC

793,659.65

793,659.65

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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06/30/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-01399 413,522.62DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES
25-01400 103,761.68PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
25-01401 22,915.90WA CARES FUND

540,200.20

540,200.20

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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7/9/2025 11:27:34 AM Page 1 of 12

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01897 - 07.10.2025 Board Meeting AL

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

227.6749ER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 25-014020001
84580 Vehicle Charger Invoice 07/02/2025 Vehicle Charger 001-514-522-20-35-01 227.67

2,630.00ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 25-014030025
25-06 Plan Review Deposit - ST72 Invoice 06/26/2025 Plan Review Deposit - ST72 300-507-594-50-62-00 2,630.00

764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN 25-014041801
INV13736 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIR3305) CSU Invoice 06/26/2025 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIR3305) CSU 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

2,966.59AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 25-014052106
11CT-XQVW-FMJG ST31 - Air Filter Invoice 06/30/2025 ST31 - Air Filter 001-507-522-50-31-00 215.79
11MG-LTPT-XHPP File Bag - Hazmat x20 Invoice 07/01/2025 File Bag - Hazmatx20 001-514-522-20-31-04 193.80
11QG-7D4L-JY7N ST32 - Keurig Machine Invoice 06/27/2025 ST32 - Keurig Machine 001-507-522-50-31-00 153.15
17N1-MQYW-33JR Air FIlter Invoice 07/02/2025 Air FIlter 001-507-522-50-31-00 86.31
193C-XMHY-7R7T LED Spotlight  Invoice 06/30/2025 LED Spotlight  001-514-522-20-31-09 764.71
19FW-QCP7-7V3R ST71 - Ladder Hooks Invoice 07/02/2025 ST71 - Ladder Hooks 001-504-522-20-35-00 37.75
1C9R-6G9L-14G7 ST82 - All Weather Doormat x2 Invoice 06/29/2025 All Weather Doormat x2 001-507-522-50-35-00 71.54
1DLG-YLV3-31X1 Logitech Webcam x5 Invoice 06/29/2025 Logitech Webcam x5 001-513-522-10-35-00 217.80
1F3R-1KPJ-7KQ9 File Bag - Hazmatx10 Invoice 07/01/2025 File Bag - Hazmatx10 001-514-522-20-31-04 96.90
1JQL-HP1G-NMYV 12Pack LED Lightbulb Invoice 07/03/2025 12Pack LED Lightbulb 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.71
1PRP-RDVK-TP7J L82 Elevator Kit  Invoice 06/28/2025 L82 Elevator Kit  001-504-522-20-35-00 151.46
1TGD-VM6Q-WWFM ST83 -  Dishwasher Salt Invoice 07/01/2025 ST83 -  Dishwasher Salt 001-507-522-50-31-00 26.18
1VCF-NP6V-36WD BT82 - Flares Invoice 06/30/2025 BT82 - Flares 001-507-522-50-35-00 40.99
1VD7-CKMX-TMCM LOG Stock - Scrub Brush x3 Invoice 06/28/2025 LOG Stock - Scrub Brush x3 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.99
1W1J-1VJN-9G94 ST82- Under Grill Mats Invoice 06/30/2025 ST82- Under Grill Mats 001-507-522-50-35-00 215.76
1W1J-1VJN-XR1P Bug Spray x20 Invoice 07/01/2025 Bug Spray x20 001-507-522-50-31-00 451.80
1WP1-WGJ3-QV9X Charging Cord & Charging Block Invoice 07/01/2025 Charging Cord & Charging Block 001-507-522-50-31-00 34.50
1Y9K-K1NT-9PDF ST83 - Cooler Invoice 06/02/2025 ST83 - Cooler 001-504-522-20-31-01 107.89
IYVN-RKMW-9N3J Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.56

3,633.38AT&T MOBILITY LLC 25-014061523
287332399606X06272025 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 06/19/2025 District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 159.96

District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,473.42

295.38B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 25-014071971
9147 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July-Sept 2025) - ST31Invoice 06/05/2025 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Mnth/Mnth/Mnth 2025) - STXX001-507-522-50-41-00 147.69
9148 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July-Sept 2025) - ST32Invoice 06/05/2025 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Mnth/Mnth/Mnth 2025) - STXX001-507-522-50-41-00 147.69

9.10BENJAMIN BLOOMQUIST 25-014081623
INV13731 Mileage Reimbursement - Travel from 31 to 77Invoice 06/22/2025 Mileage Reimbursement - Travel from 31 to 77001-504-522-20-31-01 9.10
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01897 - 07.10.2025 Board Meeting AL

7/9/2025 11:27:34 AM Page 2 of 12

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

32.35BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 25-014090058
1122 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.35

15,378.44BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 25-014100065
85815870 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/20/2025 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,331.96
85815871 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/20/2025 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 677.82
85820912 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/25/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.59
85825476 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medical Small ToolsInvoice 06/30/2025 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 56.07

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,169.33
85825477 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,401.75
85825478 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,464.59
85825479 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2025 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,293.66
85825480 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2025 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,754.87
85825481 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 10.97
85825482 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2025 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,188.83

559.00CARY CRONIN 25-014110090
INV13735 Per Diem Reimburs - CMC Rope Rescue 1&2 ClassInvoice 06/15/2025 Per Diem Reimburs - CMC Rope Rescue 1&2 Class001-506-522-45-43-00 559.00

454.53CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 25-014120094
AE6HC3D Aruba MounƟng kits Invoice 06/17/2025 Aruba MounƟng kits 001-513-522-10-35-00 454.53

1,038.96CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 25-014130096
0002414294 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (2) Invoice 06/23/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (xXX) 001-509-522-20-45-00 67.08
0002418658 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (12) Invoice 06/30/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (12) 001-509-522-20-45-00 203.37
0002418662 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (3) Invoice 06/30/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 76.88
0002423063 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 270.20
0002424181 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 17.23
0002424182 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 62.37
0002426871 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (7) Invoice 07/02/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 112.35
0002427064 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (12) Invoice 07/02/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (12) 001-509-522-20-45-00 229.48

368.44CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 25-014140099
798271 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.33
798667 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/16/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 358.11

1,000.00CITY OF SNOHOMISH 25-014151891
INV22480 Carnegie Facility Rental (10-22-2025) - TrainingInvoice 06/30/2025 Carnegie Facility Rental (10-22-2025) - Training001-506-522-45-45-00 1,000.00

778.63CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 25-014160112
INV721944 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 07/01/2025 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 778.63

59.86CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 25-014170113
B298742 Feed Scoop & Cooler Invoice 06/17/2025 Feed Scoop & Cooler 001-504-522-20-31-01 59.86

1,571.20COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY25-014180125
322015063025 TuiƟon - BIO1301 and MAT1301 - MillichInvoice 07/01/2025 TuiƟon - BIO1301 and MAT1301 - Millich001-506-522-45-49-10 1,571.20

337.19COMCAST BUSINESS 25-014190126
ST31-JULJUN25 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/27/2025 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 337.19
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01897 - 07.10.2025 Board Meeting AL

7/9/2025 11:27:34 AM Page 3 of 12

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

8,471.92COMDATA INC. 25-014200127
20426987 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 07/01/2025 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 4,235.96

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 4,235.96

2,190.80COURIERWEST 25-014210136
8156 Mail Courier Monthly Service (June) Invoice 06/01/2025 Mail Courier Monthly Service (MONTH) 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,190.80

364.46CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 25-014220139
3223816 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 06/30/2025 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 364.46

1,338.34CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 25-014230139
3223815 Water - ST 71 Invoice 06/30/2025 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 1,338.34

888.33CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 25-014240139
3223817 Water - ST 33 Invoice 06/30/2025 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 888.33

720.20CURALINC HEALTHCARE 25-014252484
64006 Employee Assistance Program Monthly ServicesInvoice 07/02/2025 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Services001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20

21,880.00DARKHORSE EMERGENCY LP 25-014262403
INV-EUS0043 Risk SubscripƟon Invoice 06/17/2025 Risk SubscripƟon 001-516-522-30-49-04 21,880.00

735.83DAVID MESSER 25-014271830
INV13756 Per Diem - 2025 NFPA Conference - Las VegasInvoice 06/23/2025 Per Diem - 2025 NFPA Conference - Las Vegas001-505-522-30-43-00 735.83

559.00DMITRIY SURKANOV 25-014282426
INV13733 Per Diem Reimb - CMC Rope Rescue 1&2 ClassInvoice 07/01/2025 Per Diem Reimb - CMC Rope Rescue 1&2 Class001-506-522-45-43-00 559.00

67.14ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES25-014291875
AR308865 Copier Machine Usage - StaƟon 31 (Shop)Invoice 06/24/2024 Copier Machine Usage - StaƟon 31 (Shop)050-511-522-60-31-03 37.63
AR309041 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (Training Div.)Invoice 06/26/2025 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (Training Div.)001-502-522-10-31-00 29.51

2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES25-014302334
4512 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMIN STE, ST31Invoice 07/02/2025 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMIN STE, ST31001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63

281.71FITNESS EXPERTS 25-014310072
624202 StaƟon32 Treadmill Repair Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon32 Treadmill Repair 001-510-522-20-48-00 281.71

516.40GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 25-014321571
20995 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 279.01
21036 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 237.39
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

5,766.44GRAINGER 25-014330238
105712300 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 156.09
9551129639 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 184.55
9551129647 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 464.83
9551129654 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 143.76
9551888382 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 474.05
9551888390 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 495.91
9551888408 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 272.39
9551888416 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 291.77
9551888424 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,284.17
9551888432 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 111.08
9551888457 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 484.03
95518888440 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 742.31
9551985071 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 661.50

254.92HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS25-014342105
9230698064 Hacksaw Blades and Fan Replacement Invoice 10/14/2024 Hacksaw Blades and Fan Replacement 001-507-522-50-35-00 63.63

001-507-522-50-48-00 191.29

109.40HILL STREET CLEANERS 25-014350258
13397 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Patch PlacementsInvoice 07/01/2025 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Patch Placements001-504-522-20-31-07 109.40

51.19IMS ALLIANCE 25-014361878
25-1594 Passport Name Tag (8) Invoice 06/26/2025 Passport Name Tag (8) 001-504-522-20-31-01 22.17
25-1608 Passport Name Tag (4) Invoice 06/27/2025 Passport Name Tag (xXX) 001-504-522-20-31-01 14.51
25-1630 Passport Name Tag (4) Invoice 07/01/2025 Passport Name Tag (4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 14.51

8,930.12ISOUTSOURCE 25-014370277
CW312601 IT Services Invoice 06/30/2025 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 2,356.00
CW312771 IT Services Invoice 06/30/2025 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 6,574.12

145.02JACOB WINTER 25-014381656
INV13732 Expense Reimbursement - Materials for L 82 ProjectInvoice 06/22/2025 Expense Reimbursement - Materials for L 82 Project001-504-522-20-31-01 145.02

522.81JASON BOWEN 25-014391692
INV13755 Per Diem - 2025 NFPA Conference - Las VegasInvoice 06/20/2025 Per Diem - 2025 NFPA Conference - Las Vegas001-505-522-30-43-00 522.81

364.00JEFF SCHAUB 25-014400288
INV13753 Per Diem - WFCA Conference Chelan Invoice 06/18/2025 Per Diem - WFCA Conference Chelan 001-506-522-45-43-00 364.00

1,335.73KAITLIN KING 25-014411752
INV13737 TuiƟon Reimbursement (EWU-Spring 2025)Invoice 07/03/2025 TuiƟon Reimbursement (EWU-Spring 2025)001-506-522-45-49-10 1,335.73

1,040.46KELSEY AYER 25-014422483
INV13752 Per Diem - Tyler Connect Conference 25Invoice 05/09/2025 Per Diem - Tyler Connect Conference 25001-517-522-10-43-00 1,040.46
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8,389.93KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 25-014430313
18229 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 112.90
18275 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,759.01
18276 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,759.01
18277 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,759.01

144.00KEVIN O'BRIEN 25-014441858
INV13757 Reimburse Dinner - Ignite Symposium Invoice 03/24/2025 Reimburse Dinner - Ignite Symposium 001-506-522-45-43-00 144.00

1,734.22L.N. CURTIS & SONS 25-014450349
INV955711 Ladder 82 Tools Invoice 06/05/2025 Ladder 82 Tools 001-504-522-20-35-00 47.48
INV961356 20 Flashlight Invoice 06/23/2025 20 Bunker Flashlight 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,056.56
INV961504 Ladder 82 Tools Invoice 06/24/2025 Ladder 82 Tools 001-504-522-20-35-00 630.18

453.32LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 25-014461879
ST82-JULY2025 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 07/01/2025 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 453.32

416.92LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 25-014471879
ST81-JULY2025 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 07/01/2025 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 416.92

549.00LAKE STEVENS VISION CLINIC 25-014482154
VC26230 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lenses - CardonaInvoice 06/12/2025 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lenses - Cardona001-504-522-20-48-12 549.00

297.00LEAH SCHOOF 25-014491835
INV13727 Per Diem Reimb - 2025 PELRA ConferenceInvoice 06/26/2025 Per Diem Reimb - 2025 PELRA Conference001-502-522-10-43-00 297.00

654.95LEROY SCHWARTZ III 25-014501595
INV13738 Fuel - S1606 Invoice 07/01/2025 Fuel - S1606 001-504-522-20-32-00 86.19
INV13754 Per Diem - 2025 NFPA Conference - Las VegasInvoice 06/26/2025 Per Diem - 2025 NFPA Conference - Las Vegas001-505-522-30-43-00 568.76

32.78LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER25-014510339
40200483367 Radial Passenger Tube Invoice 06/05/2025 Shop Parts 001-504-522-20-48-01 32.78

1,072.20LIFE-ASSIST INC 25-014520343
1612356 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 515.95
1613696 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/27/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 103.91
1613771 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/27/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 103.91
1613954 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/27/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 348.43

3,524.85LION GROUP INC. 25-014532469
300044459 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟonsInvoice 06/29/2025 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟons001-504-522-20-48-11 3,049.89
300044460 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟonsInvoice 06/29/2025 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟons001-504-522-20-48-11 474.96
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89,714.77MES SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 25-014542513
IN2287051 Seek Repair Invoice 06/23/2025 Seek Repair 001-504-522-20-48-12 115.60
IN2290760 BallisƟc Vest Invoice 06/27/2025 CM3C3DBS0H - Size LG1 303-509-594-20-64-14 21,862.01

CM3C3DBS0H - Size LG4 303-509-594-20-64-14 2,253.80
CM3C3DBS0H - Size SM1 303-509-594-20-64-14 2,253.82
HC6C3DBD0H Plate Backers CIIIA-3 303-509-594-20-64-14 36,975.31
PCZ600BV0J - Size LG1 303-509-594-20-64-14 21,480.73
PCZ600BV0J - Size LG4 303-509-594-20-64-14 2,386.75
PCZ600BV0J - Size SM1 303-509-594-20-64-14 2,386.75

1,528.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 25-014550371
INV13739 CSU TuiƟon Reimburs (FIR4301 & ENG1302)Invoice 06/18/2025 CSU TuiƟon Reimburs (FIR4301 & ENG1302)001-506-522-45-49-10 1,528.00
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4,808.87MONROE PARTS HOUSE 25-014560380
024819 Shop Parts Invoice 06/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 363.09
024830 Shop Parts Invoice 06/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.95
024888 Shop Parts Invoice 06/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 185.13
025103 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -287.42
025131 Shop Parts Invoice 06/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.39
025160 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.36
025214 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.74
025233 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 13.66
025266 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.83
025274 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.70
025276 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.21
025342 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.54
025355 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/04/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -9.57
025628 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.96
025658 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -46.91
025686 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.13
026109 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 161.43
026187 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.09
026302 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 220.83
026410 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.55
026644 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.81
026887 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 90.55
027286 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.69
027301 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 64.51
027302 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 230.98
027335 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.80
027474 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 446.87
027550 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/19/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -55.55
027584 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.59
027629 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 690.45
027770 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 106.61
028071 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.96
028145 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 258.80
028157 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/23/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
028260 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 90.55
028263 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.38
028270 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 143.49
028278 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/24/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 289.90
028285 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 949.53
028321 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -54.02
028533 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -144.41
028561 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 176.45
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028565 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 368.03
028568 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 169.81
028573 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.58
028576 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.31
028648 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.28
028673 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/26/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -211.08

7,650.00NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, INC.25-014571904
18724 Background InvesƟgaƟon Services (x9) Invoice 06/23/2025 Background InvesƟgaƟon Services (x9) 001-506-522-45-49-23 7,650.00

127.79ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 25-014582252
429173084001 Kleenex 6PK Credit Memo 06/16/2025 Kleenex 6PK 001-502-522-10-31-00 -21.21
429173219001 Kleenex 6Pk Invoice 06/19/2025 Kleenex 6Pk 001-502-522-10-31-00 21.43
429924560001 Manilla Envelope and White Board CleanerInvoice 06/20/2025 Manilla Envelope and White Board Cleaner001-502-522-10-31-00 19.49
429924560002 Expo Markers Invoice 06/21/2025 Expo Markers 001-502-522-10-31-00 8.46
430444785001 Copy Paper Invoice 06/30/2025 Copy Paper 001-502-522-10-31-00 99.62

4,190.06OPERATIVE IQ 25-014590185
70830 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fees Invoice 07/01/2025 Facility Management License Fee (LogisƟcs)001-513-522-10-49-04 720.00

Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Maintenance Fee001-513-522-10-49-04 880.47
OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt Licenses Fee001-513-522-10-49-04 2,481.69
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

340.95POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC. 25-014602255
07592956 Waterproof Gear Bag x50 Invoice 06/17/2025 Waterproof Gear Bag x50 001-515-522-30-31-01 340.95

11,480.67PRINT WEST,  INC. 25-014612448
264378 Summer NewsleƩer PrinƟng Invoice 06/30/2025 Summer NewsleƩer PrinƟng 001-515-522-30-49-01 11,480.67

74.81PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-014620483
ST72-JUNJULY25 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) Invoice 06/18/2025 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) 001-507-522-50-47-03 74.81

164.63PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-014630483
ST77-JUNJULY25 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) Invoice 06/18/2025 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) 001-507-522-50-47-03 164.63

869.44PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 25-014640484
24276552 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,680.17
24276928 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 295.44
24276943 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 590.88
24277108 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1,697.05

1,991.08RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 25-014651937
26297 Shop Parts Invoice 06/12/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,991.08

3,382.55RENEWAL REMODELLING AND REPAIRS, LLC25-014662420
14 Resident Door Repair (Forced Entry) - NquyenInvoice 06/27/2025 Resident Door Repair (Forced Entry) - Nquyen001-507-522-50-48-00 3,382.55

1,863.37REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-014670494
0197-003545037 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2025 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 1,863.37
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251.04REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-014680494
0197-003545366 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2025 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 251.04

568.63REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-014690494
0197-003545099 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2025 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 568.63

569.18REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-014700494
0197-003545053 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 06/30/2025 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 290.28

300-507-522-50-47-00 278.90

691.55REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 25-014710494
0197-003544452 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2025 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 691.55

2,200.00ROBERT FISHER 25-014722539
0001 Quint Lecture and ConsulƟng Invoice 06/26/2025 Quint Lecture and ConsulƟng 001-506-522-45-41-00 2,200.00

345.60ROY WAUGH 25-014730515
INV13729 Per Diem Reimburs. - 2025 WFCA ConferenceInvoice 06/19/2025 Per Diem Reimburs. - 2025 WFCA Conference001-506-522-45-43-00 345.60

63.93SEAN DAHL 25-014741794
INV13728 Fuel Reimburs - FM75 S0801 Invoice 07/07/2025 Fuel Reimburs - FM75 S0801 001-504-522-20-32-00 63.93

26,054.68SEA-WESTERN INC 25-014751921
INV43943 Circul-Air PPE Drying cabinet Invoice 06/20/2025 Circul-Air PPE Drying cabinet 300-507-594-50-62-82 11,967.50
INV44170 6 red structural helmets Invoice 06/30/2025 6 red structural helmets 303-504-594-20-64-04 2,654.99
SO34683 Circul-air PPE Portable Dryer Invoice 06/11/2025 Circul-air PPE-Express Portable Dryer 300-507-594-50-62-82 11,432.19

213.10SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT25-014760544
ST77FM-JUNE25 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 06/30/2025 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 213.10

153.91SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT25-014770544
ST77-JUNE25 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 06/30/2025 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 153.91

94,306.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 25-014781547
8399 Monthly EPCR Invoice 07/01/2025 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟng001-509-522-20-49-02 1,195.19
8411 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 07/01/2025 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 814.69

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,210.91
8467 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessments)Invoice 07/01/2025 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessments)001-504-528-00-41-00 18,217.16

001-509-528-00-41-00 72,868.63

375.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014790565
126246268 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 06/27/2025 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 375.12

1,263.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014800565
142695018 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/17/2025 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 644.43

300-507-522-50-47-00 619.15

1,093.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014810565
119634409 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 06/26/2025 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,093.18

787.22SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014820565
142698130 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 06/24/2025 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 787.22
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238.78SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014830565
142699457 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 06/25/2025 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 238.78

1,835.97SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014840565
159133364 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 06/20/2025 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,835.97

125.81SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-014850565
132830427 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 06/23/2025 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 125.81

144,622.09SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE25-014861536
FIRE-06/30/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 06/30/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Units001-509-522-20-48-01 41,164.33

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppression Units001-504-522-20-48-01 103,457.76

188.36SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE25-014871536
EXCISETAX-JUNE2025 Sales & Use Tax - June 2025 Invoice 07/01/2025 Sales & Use Tax - June 2025 001-504-522-20-35-00 187.23

Sales & Use Tax - June 2025 (Address Sign)001-505-522-30-31-00 1.13

393.48SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING INC25-014881935
35866 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - ST83 Invoice 06/26/2025 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - ST83 001-506-522-45-31-03 393.48

4,392.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 25-014890567
MAY/JUNE Monthly AƩorney Services (MAY-JUNE) Invoice 07/07/2025 Monthly AƩorney Services (MAY-JUNE) 001-512-522-10-41-03 4,392.00

559.00SOREN JOHNSON 25-014901749
INV13734 Per Diem Reimburs - CMC Rope Rescue 1&2 ClassInvoice 06/15/2025 Per Diem Reimburs - CMC Rope Rescue 1&2 Class001-506-522-45-43-00 559.00

386.56SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 25-014910572
146717 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.88
146889 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 481.41
CM146201 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -194.73

265.50SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 25-014922057
5840360 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 06/28/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5840361 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triannual) - ST77Invoice 06/28/2025 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triannual) - ST77001-507-522-50-41-00 145.48

18,785.15SRFR - PETTY CASH 25-014932379
0-096-465-401 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 02/27/2025 DOL Driving Record Request  001-517-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-097-114-785 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 03/20/2025 DOL Driving Record Request  001-517-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-098-552-162 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 04/10/2025 DOL Driving Record Request  001-517-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-099-590-855 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 06/26/2025 DOL Driving Record Request  001-517-522-10-49-06 30.00
2062 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)Invoice 06/11/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)001-509-522-26-49-00 1,608.96
2063 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)Invoice 06/11/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)001-509-522-26-49-00 406.28
2065 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)Invoice 06/11/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)001-509-522-26-49-00 1,024.54
2066 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)Invoice 06/11/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)001-509-522-26-49-00 275.00
2067 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)Invoice 06/11/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)001-509-522-26-49-00 849.12
2068 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)Invoice 07/07/2025 EMS Transport Services Billing Refund (Overpaymnt)001-509-522-26-49-00 1,586.17
2072 PrintWest: 2025 Annual Report Mailing Postage  Invoice 06/30/2025 PrintWest: 2025 Annual Report Mailing Postage  001-515-522-30-42-01 12,960.08

188.36STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE25-014940580
EXCISETAX-JUNE2025 Sales & Use Tax - JUNE 2025 (600-355-392)Invoice 07/01/2025 Sales & Use Tax - MONTH 2025 (600-355-392)630-512-589-00-00-00 188.36
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718.16STERICYCLE, INC. 25-014952184
8010656982 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal -All StaƟonsInvoice 04/30/2025 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal - All StaƟons001-509-522-20-41-06 487.74
8010975371 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal - ST 31,82,71Invoice 05/31/2025 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal - ST 31001-509-522-20-41-06 230.42

4,337.71STRYKER MEDICAL 25-014961634
9209623846 EMS Equipment - Lifepaks, supplies, data soluƟonsInvoice 06/26/2025 11996-000519 LNCS-II REUSABLE RAINBOW 8-WAVELENGTH303-509-594-20-64-00 4,337.71

3,444.75SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 25-014972415
25916124 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 06/20/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23
25950174 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 06/24/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23
25954272 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 06/27/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 775.25
26131420 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 07/02/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 955.04

2,660.00TELEFLEX, LLC 25-014981645
9510205540 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Stabilizer Kit)Invoice 06/27/2025 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Stabilizer Kit)001-509-522-30-31-01 2,660.00

5,184.24TOTAL LANDSCAPE CORPORATION25-014992517
7597 Landscape Maintenance (All StaƟons) - MonthInvoice 06/30/2025 Landscape Maintenance (All StaƟons) - Month001-507-522-50-41-00 5,184.24

656.00TOWN CENTER EYE CARE LLC 25-015000604
TC14158 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lenses - ARNOLDInvoice 07/07/2025 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lenses - ARNOLD001-506-522-45-35-00 656.00

200.00TROY ELMORE 25-015012204
INV13751 Per Diem WFCA Conference - Lake ChelanInvoice 06/24/2025 Per Diem WFCA Conference - Lake Chelan001-506-522-45-43-00 200.00

411.97ULINE, INC 25-015022221
194614057 ST 71 BC Office Leather Chair Invoice 06/25/2025 ST 71 BC Office Leather Chair 001-507-522-50-35-00 411.97

193.00UNDERWATER SPORTS, INC. 25-015031663
325887 Scuba Mask Invoice 06/14/2025 Scuba Mask 001-514-522-20-35-03 82.71
325947 Scuba Mask Invoice 06/18/2025 Scuba Mask 001-514-522-20-35-03 110.29

228.52VESTIS 25-015040040
6560588813 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 06/19/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 62.45
6560588814 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 06/19/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 16.40
6560593421 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 06/26/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 60.70
6560596648 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 07/03/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 62.45
6560596649 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 07/03/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 26.52

2,020.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION25-015050639
200002260 2025 Spring Seminar RegistraƟon Invoice 04/29/2025 2025 Spring Seminar RegistraƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,645.00
200002302 Fire Service Bidding BookA set of 11 Vol Invoice 06/23/2025 Fire Service Bidding BookA set of 11 Vol 001-506-522-45-34-00 375.00

474.68WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015060648
2133503-2677-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 07/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 474.68

302.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015070648
9653589-4968-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 07/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 302.80

282.63WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015080648
2133745-2677-9 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2025 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 282.63

2424



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01897 - 07.10.2025 Board Meeting AL

7/9/2025 11:27:34 AM Page 12 of 12

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

322.95WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015090648
2134116-2677-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 07/01/2025 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 322.95

226.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015100648
2133374-2677-8 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2025 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 226.07

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015110648
2133373-2677-0 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2025 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

446.70WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST25-015120648